

MONROE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

March 16, 2021 – DAY 6

AGENDA

- A. Call to Order
- B. Suspension of the Rules

Providing that Rules of the Monroe County Legislature be Suspended and Modified for the Special Meeting on March 16, 2021

- C. Moment of Silent Prayer
- D. Pledge of Allegiance Led by Legislator Karla F. Boyce
- E. Announcements
- F. Public Forum
- G. Recess Legislature Convene Legislative Hearing entitled "Deficiencies in Utilization and Deployment of Monroe County's Forensic Intervention Team"

LAW ENFORCEMENT AND EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS

- 1. Korey Brown, Undersheriff Monroe County Sheriff's Office
- 2. James VanBrederode, Chief of Police –Gates Police Department
- 3. Samuel Farina, Chief of Police Fairport Police Department
- 4. Cynthia Herriot-Sullivan, Chief of Police and Steve Boily, Sergeant Rochester Police Department
- 5. Michael Cerretto, Director City of Rochester Emergency Communications Department

MENTAL HEALTH - MONROE COUNTY

- 6. Dr. April Aycock, Director Monroe County Office of Mental Health
- 7. Kelly Wilmot, Associate Director Monroe County Office of Mental Health
- 8. Corinda Crossdale Deputy County Executive for Health & Human Services Monroe County Executive's Office

MENTAL HEALTH - HOSPITAL SYSTEMS

- 9. Dr. Robert Weisman, Representative University of Rochester Medical Center
- 10. Dr. Eric Caine, Psychiatrist
- 11. Dr. Mary Marrocco, Behavioral And Mental Health Specialist Rochester Regional Health

MENTAL HEALTH - COORDINATED CARE SERVICES, INC. (CCSI)

- 12. Anne Wilder, President Coordinated Care Services, Inc.
- 13. Abigail Timberlake-McCormick Coordinated Care Services, Inc.

MENTAL HEALTH - COMMUNITY PARTNERS

- 14. Mary Russo, CEO & President and Elijah McCloud, Director of Self-Help Drop-in Support Services Mental Health Association
- 15. Heather Newton, Executive Director National Alliance on Mental Illness (Rochester)
- 16. Melanie Funchess, President Ubuntu Village Works

COMMUNITY ADVOCATES

- 17. Wanda Ridgeway, Executive Director Rise Up Rochester
- 18. Aqua Porter, Executive Director Rochester-Monroe County Anti-Poverty Initiative
- 19. Danielle Ponder, Chief Diversity Office Monroe County Public Defender's Office

FINANCE

- 20. Robert Franklin, Chief Financial Officer Monroe County Department of Finance
- H. Adjourn Legislative Hearing Reconvene Special Meeting
- I. Unfinished Business
- J. Adjournment

The next meeting of the Monroe County Legislature is scheduled for Tuesday, April 13, 2021 at 6:00 P.M.